Corporation has not previously had projects that took longer than one year and plans to apply IAS 23 borrowing

costs prospectively from the Transition Date.

The Corporation has applied the following IFRS 1 mandatory exceptions:

Estimates

In accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the Transition Date to IFRS must be consistent

with estimates made for the same date under CGAAP, unless there is objective evidence that those estimates

were made in error. The Corporation’s IFRS estimates as of July 1, 2010 are consistent with its CGAAP

estimates for the same date.

Financial Assets

All previously recognized financial assets and financial liabilities are designated as either amortized cost or at

fair value through profit and loss based upon the facts and circumstances existing at the transition date.

IFRS 1 Reconciliations

The following reconciliations present the adjustments made to the Corporation’s previous CGAAP consolidated

financial statements to comply with IFRS 1. Please refer to the notes that follow the detailed reconciliations.

BEAUMONT SELECT CORPORATIONS INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

- 31 -

As At July 1, 2010

Note CGAAP Transition IFRS

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $1,334,790 $1,334,790
Portfolio of equity securities 16,832,846 16,832,846
Accounts receivable 1,597,718 1,597,718
Inventory 1,329,475 1,329,475
Prepaid expenses 222,427 222,427

Total Current Assets 21,317,256 21,317,256

Non-Current Assets:
Property and equipment 5,242,065 5,242,065
Assets held for sale 50,000 50,000
Intangible assets a 215,111 (134,788) 80,323
Goodwill 867,524 867,524
Note receivable 300,000 300,000
Investment in and due from affiliated
company 3,481,217 3,481,217
Deferred tax assets 3,143,167 3,143,167

Total Assets $34,616,340 (134,788) $34,481,552

Current Liabilities:
Bank loans $ 841,952 $841,952
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 1,337,329 1,337,329
Margin loans on equity securities 8,424,582 8,424,582
Current portion of long term debt 375,763 375,763
Legal liability 206,847 206,847
Related party liabilities 71,358 71,358

Total Current Liabilities $11,257,831 $11,257,831

Non-Current Liabilities:
Long term debt 637,570 637,570
Deferred tax liabilities b 1,962,044 (41,405) 1,920,639
Non-controlling interest c 485,919 (485,919) -

Total Liabilities $14,343,364 (527,324) $13,816,040

Shareholders’ Equity:
Share capital 7,737,173 7,737,173
Non controlling interest c - 485,919 485,919
Contributed surplus 94,549 94,549
Retained earnings 12,441,254 (93,383) 12,347,871

Total Equity $20,272,976 $392,536 $20,665,512

Total Liabilities and Equity $34,616,340 $(134,788) $ 34,481,552

BEAUMONT SELECT CORPORATIONS INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

- 32 -

As At June 30, 2011

Note CGAAP Transition IFRS

Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $2,083,604 $2,083,604
Portfolio of equity securities 22,363,427 22,363,427
Accounts receivable 1,888,526 1,888,526
Inventory 1,387,036 1,387,036
Prepaid expenses 94,809 94,809

Total Current Assets $27,817,402 $27,817,402

Non-Current Assets:
Property and equipment 5,163,994 5,163,994
Assets held for sale 50,000 50,000
Intangible assets 44,340 44,340
Goodwill 867,524 867,524
Note receivable 300,000 300,000
Investment and due from affiliated
company 3,345,417 3,345,417
Deferred tax asset 2,914,616 2,914,616

Total Assets $40,503,293 $40,503,293

Current Liabilities:
Bank loans $1,008,511 $1,008,511
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 1,371,776 1,371,776
Margin loans on equity securities 11,739,382 11,739,382
Term loans 2,585,443 2,585,443
Legal liability 206,847 206,847

Total Current Liabilities $16,911,959 $16,911,959

Total Non-Current Liabilities:
Long-term debt 15,707 15,707
Deferred tax liabilities 1,882,385 1,882,385
Non-controlling interest c 504,697 (504,697) -

Total Liabilities $19,314,748 (504,697) $18,810,051

Shareholders’ Equity:
Share capital 7,670,234 7,670,234
Non-controlling interest c - 504,697 504,697
Contributed surplus d 88,420 (381) 88,039
Retained earnings 13,429,891 381 13,430,272

Total Equity $21,188,545 504,697 $21,693,242

Total Liabilities and Equity $40,503,293 $40,503,293

BEAUMONT SELECT CORPORATIONS INC.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2012 and 2011

- 33 -

The following is a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and loss for the twelve month

period ending June 30, 2011:

CGAAP Adjustments IFRS

Revenues $18,470,110 $18,470,110

Direct expenses 16,809,490 16,809,490

Depreciation and amortization 749,747 749,747

$910,873 910,873

Corporate and administrative 1,677,483 1,677,483

Interest and bank charges 102,481 102,481